Fund and set aside January 1, 1917, as above stated, is............ $25,300,000 00 

I submit herewith a certificate to be made by the. Commissioners of the Sinking 
Fund to the Board of Aldermen, pursuant to the provisions of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended by Chapter 103 of the Laws of 1903, to invest Twenty-five Million 
Dollars ($25,000,000) of the foregoing excess of revenue or income in General Fund 
Bonds of the City of New York for account of the "Sinking Fund of the City of 
New York for the Redemption of the City Debt" (No. 1). Respectfully, 

WM. A. PRENDERGAST, Comptroller. 
Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of the Greater New York Charter, as

[...]

The investment thus determined in General Fund 
Bonds is out of the revenues or income of the year 1917 of the said Sinking Fund 
of The City of New York for the Redemption of the City Debt in excess of the 
income and accumulation thereof derived from the reserve of fifty-eight million three 
hundred and fifteen thousand eight hundred and eighty-seven and 60-100 dollars 
($58,315,887.60) held by said Sinking Fund on January 1, 1917, and necessary to be 
set apart to redeem at maturity the bonds secured by this Fund, and be it further- 

Resolved, That the Secretary of the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund be and 
hereby is directed to notify the Board of Aldermen and the Comptroller of the

[...]

r 	 Total Estimated Receipts on account of the Revenues or 

Income from all sources during the year 1917...........$27,049,476 63 
 Investment of $25,000,000 in General Fund Bonds. 
 The Commissioners of the Sinking Fund, by resolution of said Board adopted 

on February 15, 1917, determined to invest twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) 
of the excess of revenue or income of said fund in General Fund Bonds of the 

' City of New York during the year 1917 for account of the "Sinking Fund of the 
City of New York for the Redemption of the City Debt" (No. 1). 

JOHN PURROY MITCHEL, Mayor ;

[...]

of a party wall 75 feet 5 inches to the southerly 
line of W. 50th st. and thence easterly along the 
southerly line of said street,38 feet 1 inch to the 
point or place of beginning. 

The minimum or upset price at which said 
property shall be sold is hereby fixed at the sum 
of Thirty-five Thousand Dollars ($35,000). The 
sale to be made upon the following 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 
1. Certain perpetual restrictions, are to be 

placed on the use of the sidewalk in front of 
these lots to give the City immediate access to 
the permanent chamber over the shaft occupying